To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof	
Docket No. ANGIO P-39 / 500622.20044	Nature of 20176941125
SUBMISSION TYPE: 8-13-63	Nature of conveyance.
[[X] New	[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	
[] Correction of PTO Error / Reel # /Frame # [] Corrective Document / Reel # / Frame #	[] Other: EXECUTION DATE: August 13, 2003 and
[] Corrective Document, Reel # / Traine #	
	August 12, 2003, respectively
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Execution Date(s) {M / D / Y}:
William M. APPLING	August 13, 2003
Israel SCHUR	August 13, 2003 v 5
Giorgio Di PALMA	August 12, 2003
	Inc. 10640716 87
Name of receiving Party(ies): AngioDynamics, 1	
Address of receiving Party(ies): 603 Queensbury Ave	nue, Queensbury, NEW YORK 12804
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative designation is attached:YESNO	
(DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM	ASSIGNMENT)
Correspondence and/or Domestic Representative Name , Ad	dress and Phone No.:
Harry K. Ahn, Esq., Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington Avenu	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance document including any attachments: [3]
Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
Enter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property)	
A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):	
10640716	
•	
	on, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named
executing inventor {M/D/Y}: August 13, 2003	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: [1]
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of payment: [X] Enclosed (w/filing fee of \$ 1,396.00) [] Deposit Account	
(The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment	
to Deposit Account No: 50-1529.)	
Denosit Account	
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca	an he charge to the account
Deposit Account Number	
Authorization to charge	
L	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to de	nosit account are authorized, as indicated herein
//	and an additionated, as indicated notelli,
Non.	() ()
Harry K. Ahn	Date: August 13, 2003
Reg. No.: 40,243 Signature	
Name of Person Signing	
EXPRESS MAIL No.: EV 304 050 694 US Deposited: Aug deposited with the United States Postal Service Express mail Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to:
Hill hall let	
Ruth Montalvo	
[MINIMUM / Ruth Montalvo

08/18/2003 DTESSEM1 00000022 10640716

04.10:6021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0527

File No.: Angio P-39/500622.20044

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we, William M. Appling of 8291 State Route 40 Granville, NY 12832, USA and Israel Schur of 76 Dwight Place, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, USA, and Giorgio di Palma of 81 Sara-Jen Drive, Queensbury, NY 12804, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Device and Method for Converting A Balloon Catheter into A Cutting Balloon Catheter" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America is filed herewith.

And Whereas, AngioDynamics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

#180533

PATENT REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0528

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

WIINESS:

INVENTOR(S):

DATE(S)

RECORDED: 08/13/2003

Israel Schur

PATENT REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0529